Case Number: 1305972/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr Mohammad Khan

Respondent: Professional Pizza Company Limited

Heard at: Birmingham

On: 26 May 2021

Before: Employment Judge Coghlin QC

Appearances

For the claimant: In person

For the respondent: Mr Gwyn Edwards, solicitor

JUDGMENT

The following claims brought by the claimant re struck out as having no reasonable prospects of success:

- 1. the claim for breach of contract;
- 2. the claim for sex discrimination; and
- 3. the claims of discrimination on the grounds of (1) race and (2) religion and belief in relation to the following alleged acts of less favourable treatment:
 - a. the allegation the respondent failed to assist the claimant by reimbursing him wholly or in part in respect of a fine and a loss of wages incurred by him as a result of driving without insurance in or around late February 2020;

Case Number: 1305972/2020

b. the allegation that around April 2020, a manager at the store (Bilal), publicly interrogated the claimant and searched through his car; and

interrogated the claimant and searched through his car; and

c. the allegation that a female colleague (Karolina) splashed cleaning fluid on the

claimant in front of a manager (Rachel) and nothing was done about it.

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be

provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is

presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Employment Judge Coghlin QC

26 May 2021